IO-Link Compatible
With the process data, the flow rate
value and equipment status can be
easily grasped, and flow rate control
is also possible.
Flow ratio 100:1
Applicable fluid Dry air, N2, Ar, CO2
For the automatic adjustment

Flow Controller for Air PFCA7 Series
C O N T E N T S
How to Order …………………………………………………………………………………………………… p. 7
Specifications …………………………………………………………………………………………………… p. 8
Flow Rate/Analog Input/Analog Output ………………………………………………………… p. 9
Internal Circuits and Wiring Examples …………………………………………………………   p. 10
Construction: Parts in Contact with Fluid ……………………………………………………   p. 11
Dimensions ……………………………………………………………………………………………………   p. 12
Function Details ……………………………………………………………………………………………   p. 15
Safety Instructions ………………………………………………………………………………   Back cover
6
How to Order
w r t y ueq
q Rated control flow range
Model Rated control flow range
10 0.1 to 10 L/min
25 0.2 to 25 L/min
50 0.5 to 50 L/min
11 1 to 100 L/min
PFCA7 10 C6 1
w Port size
Model Port size
Rated control flow range
10 25 50 11
01 Rc1/8 V V V —
N1 NPT1/8 V V V —
F1 G1/8 V V V —
02 Rc1/4 — — — V
N2 NPT1/4 — — — V
F2 G1/4 — — — V
C4 ø4 V — — —
C6 ø6 V V V V
C8 ø8 — V V V
N7 ø1/4" — V V V
e Input/output specifications
Model IN OUT1 OUT2
1 Analogue input
(1 to 5 V)
IO-Link/NPN/PNP
Analogue output
(1 to 5 V ⇔ 0 to 10 V)∗1
2 Analogue input
(4 to 20 mA)
IO-Link/NPN/PNP
Analogue output
(4 to 20 mA)
∗1   1 to 5 V or 0 to 10 V can be selected by pressing the button. The
default setting is 1 to 5 V.
r Option 1
Symbol Content
Nil
With lead wire with connector (3 m/5 core)
ZS-53-A
N Without lead wire with
function
Q
M12-M12 lead wire with connector
(3 m/5 core)∗2
ZS-53-D
∗2   One side has an M12 (socket), and the other side has an M12 (plug)
lead wire with a connector.
y Option 2
Model Content
Nil None
R
Bracket (mounting position: Side)
ZS-40-L
S
Bracket (mounting position: Stream side)
ZS-53-G
u Operation manual/Calibration certificate∗5
Model
Content
Operation manual Calibration certificate
Nil V —
Y — —
K V V
T — V
∗5  The certificate is in both English and Japanese.
t Unit specification
Model Content